1996 Oct 21 483
Philips Components Product specification
AC and pulse
metallized polypropylene film capacitors
MKP/MKP 378
MKP/MKP RADIAL POTTED CAPACITORS PITCH 15/22.5/27.5 mm
Fig.1  Simplified outlines.
handbook, full pagewidth

4. Code for dielectric material (MKP/MKP)
5. Code for factory of origin (HQ)
6. Manufacturer’s type designation (378)
7. Manufacturer’ name (PHILIPS)
8. Year and week of manufacture (e.g. 9225).
Fig.30 Example of marking for a capacitor with
pitch 15 mm.
DR941500
HEAD FACE FRONT FACE
 10n  J  1000V
378 MKP/MKP PHILIPS
HQ9225
Fig.31 Example of marking for a capacitor with
pitch 22.5 or 27.5 mm.
DR941510
HEAD FACE
4n7  J  2000V  PHILIPS
378 MKP/MKP HQ9219
1996 Oct 21 512
Philips Components Product specification
AC and pulse
metallized polypropylene film capacitors
MKP/MKP 378
Package marking
The package containing the capacitors is marked as shown in Fig.32.
Fig.32  Barcode label.
handbook, full pagewidth
CCA333
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.
7.
6.
9.
10.
Barcode label marking
LINE MARKING EXPLANATION
1 Manufacturer's name
2 Country of origin
3 Sub-family
4 Type description
5 Capacitance value, tolerance, voltage and
climatic category (“IEC 68-1”)
6 −
7 Preference origin code: A
Country of origin in code: 170 (Belgium)
Responsible production centre: HQ
Work order: WO
8 Product type description
9 Quantity and production period, year and
week code
10 Product code (12NC)
1996 Oct 21 513
Philips Components Product specification
AC and pulse
metallized polypropylene film capacitors
MKP/MKP 378
QUICK REFERENCE TEST REQUIREMENTS (see note 1)
TEST PROCEDURE
(quick reference)
REQUIREMENTS
Robustness of leads
Tensile and bending:
“IEC 68-2-21”
no visible damage
legible marking
∆C/C ≤ 1%
∆tan δ ≤ 5 × 10−4 (C ≤ 100 nF)
∆tan δ ≤ 10 × 10−4
(100 nF < C ≤ 470 nF)